

\*

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 8766-8767/2008

(From the Final Order No.A/36-37/08/CII/SMB, dated 03/01/2008 of  
Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, West Zonal  
Bench, Mumbai in Appeal No.E/3082/-6-MUM)

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-I,PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AHMEDNAGAR FORGINGS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. M. Chandrasekharan, ASG.  
                                  Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.  
                                  Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Stand over for four weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER